

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters Kurmitola, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender

For financial year 2016-2017 sealed tender are hereby invited from the Manufacturers/suppliers in their official pad for the purchase of the Dal for Rapid Action Battalion forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

01.	Ministry/Division	on		Ministry	of Home Affairs		
02.	Agency				ction Battalion force	es Headquarters	
03.	Procuring Entity Name		Director (Admin and Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka			×.	
04.	Invitation for		Katedi Wile iliy	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	COLUMN TO A A STOCK OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PARTY OF T	st, September 2016)	
05.	Invitation Ref No.		Police Headquarters, Memo No Ration/61-2011/850/1(31)				
06.	Date	Market State of the Control of the C		20 Octol	ber 2014		
	formation		wiichweader Wood - Will	100-5000			
07.	Procurement Me	ethod	CHAMBLE ON LY	Open T	ender Method (OT	M).	
O8.	ng Information Budget and sour	as of fund		Davanu	a Budget (COB)		
-	ular Information	ce of fund		Revenue	e Budget (GOB)		
09.	Tender Publicat	ion date	. 384.7111, 12.7827	28/6/20	16		
10.	Tender last selling date			11/7/20	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.		
11.	Tender closing date and time		12/7/2016 at 1000 hours				
12.	Tender opening date and time			12/7/2016 at 1200 hours			
13.	Tender Evaluation Date and Time			14/ Z /2016 at 1500 hours			
-	& address of the	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE				AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	
14.	Name & address of the office			RAB Forces Headquarters			
	Selling tender document			Admin General Branch, RAB Forces Headquarters. OM office RAB L Utters Dheke.			
				MINERAL TRESON (1000)	2. QM office, RAB-1, Uttara, Dhaka. 3. QM office, 5 APBn, Uttara, Dhaka.		
	Receiving tende	r document	*(i=>2=160)	1.Director (Admin and Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters,			
				Kurmitola, Dhaka			
				2.RAB-1 Uttara,Dhaka			
	Opening tender document			Hall Room, RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka			
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting			U. 1558 S.		Conference Room, RAB Forces	
1.0	(optional)			Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka			
	nation for Tender	darar	 - - - - - - - - - - - - 	In acces	danca with DDD 20	008 2000 terms and conditions are as	=
16.	Eligibility of ter	iderer		In accordence with PPR-2008,2009 terms and conditions are as follows:			8
				a. National ID Card of Bangladesh. b. Up-to-date trade license			
				c. Bank solvency certificate. d. Up-to-date income tax			
				clearance certificate with TIN number to be attached with the			V.
					tender schedule. e. VAT Registration Certificate f. Power of		
				attorney with three specimen signature attested by first class			
				gazetted	6		
				class ga	li di		
30				100 970 970 070 040 040 040		etted officer by name, i Proprietor	(E)
				U CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION		blacklisted Certificate rendered in contractor. Other insturctions in	
				THE STATE OF THE S		2,2009 remain valid .	1
17.	Brief description	n of goods				NO SERVE DE LA COMPONIDADA DELA COMPONIDADA DE LA COMPONIDADA DE LA COMPONIDADA DE LA COMPONIDADA DE LA COMPONIDADA DELA COMPONIDADA D	
	Item			f tender	Tender Security	Completion Time	
				nt (Non	Amount (TK)		
			2 TH 10 TH 1	dable)			
	High Quality	30,000 KG	100	0.00	1,00,000.00	1St Quarter (July, August, September	w
Mari	local Dal	a tandar	September 420 mg	Wine C	ommonds-MIN	2016)	
	of official inviting nation of the office	The state of the s	lor	The second second second	ommander Md Mo		() ()
	ess of official invit	The state of the s	ici		Director (Admin and Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka		
	t details of official in	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		The second second	Phone- 7913104		
	al instructions	g are writed		1 . Hones		OF STUDENTS AND A PARTY OF THE STREET OF THE	
	tender will be rece	eived after the d	leadilne o	f Submiss	sion.		i i
	CONTRACTOR AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T		-			er process without assigning any	
reason	C. The contract of the contract of the						
		also reserves th	e right to	omit, inci	ease and/or decrea	se the quantity of any items from the	_
tender		U = 1 = 1 20 20 11 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
					PO 150	voidable circumstance, the same will	
					me & same venue.		- \
			ned acco	raing to	the Public Proen	rement Act-2008,2009 and Public	L/_V
rrocu	rement Regulation	1 2008.	527505-227	-0.00			1) NT
					(- W
					The second second	(MD MOFAZZAL HOSSAIN	N. BPM)
						Wing Commander	OROTO SOCIONA
						Director (Admin & Finance)	
GD- 1	GD- 1355				For Director General		
30 1	555					Tot Director General	

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) Department of Public Health Engineering

14, Shaheed Captain Mansoor Ali Sarani, Kakrail, Dhaka

Ref. No. 46.203.2600.527.07.003.16-106

Date: 26/06/2016

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) For Selection of Local Consulting Firm Against Performing Feasibility Study and Design for Improved Latrine in Extremely Hard to Reach Areas under National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) DPHE, Dhaka

The National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) toward the cost of the Consultancy Services for Feasibility Study and Design for Improved Latrine in Extremely Hard to Reach Areas in Bangladesh and it intends to apply these funds to payment

under the contract for the provision of Consultancy Services for the project by a Consulting Firm (National). The services includes desk review of previous studies on sanitation situation in Hard to Reach Areas, secondary data collection, primary data acquisition (data not covered by the secondary data), study on different latrine options, mapping of existing sanitation situation, people consultation, demand assessment, environmental and social assessment, feasibility study based on the hydro geological, socio-economical, environmental aspect, selection of different and area specific feasible technologies, organising Seminar/Workshop.

The Experience, Resources and Deliverable Capacity required are:

- At least 15 years corporate/firm experience in the field of Water Supply and Sanitation related consultancy.
- Experience on study/services within last 10 years.
- Average annual turnover of at least Tk 1 crore in the last 3 years.
- In-house availability of adequately experienced Team Leader, Sanitation Engineer, GIS Specialist, Sociologist, Financial Analyst, Gender Specialist, Junior Engineer, AutoCAD Operator, Junior Hydrologist, Junior Sociologist.
- In-house capability to undertake computer-aided design and drafting.

The National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consulting firms are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services. This shall require substantiation through submission of brochures and other documents describing similar assignments, experience in similar operating conditions, availability of appropriate professional qualification and experience among applicant's staffs, resources to carry out the assignment, financial capability etc.

An applicant may associate with other consultants to enhance their qualifications.

A shortlist of consulting firm(s) will be prepared upon evaluation of EOIs of the eligible applicants and "Request for Proposal" document will be issued in their favour. The consulting firm(s) will be selected based on Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS) method in accordance with the procedures set out in the PPR 2006 and PPR 2008 of GoB. It is expected that the service will commence on 01/09/2016 and shall be completed within a period of 12 months.

The interested firms must submit the applications (6 copies, original & 5 copies) along with the documents mentioned earlier. Interested applicants may obtain further information on the requirements including the criteria of short listing by applying to the address below during normal office hours up to 26/07/2016.

Expression of Interest shall be submitted by 12.00 noon on 27/07/2016 in sealed envelope delivered to Project Director, National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) and be clearly marked "Expression of Interest for Selection of Local Consulting Firm against Performing Feasibility Study and Design for Improved Latrine in Extremely Hard to Reach Areas under National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) DPHE, Dhaka."

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md. Abdul Monnaf **Project Director**

National Sanitation Project (Phase-III) DPHE, Dhaka Contact: 01711057729 Email: pd.nsp@dphe.gov.bd

GD-1357

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Bangladesh Bridge Authority**

Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212

www.bba.gov.bd

Memo No.: 50.221.0000.00.00.048.2016-646 Dated: 27-06-2016 Request for Expression of Interests (EOI) for Engaging Service Provider/NGO

for Operation & Management of Primary School & Health Center Constructed at Janjira and Mawa Resettlements Sites including Service Area-1 of Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project (PMBP) has been allocated a public fund from the Government of the People's

- Republic of Bangladesh (GoB). Towards the cost Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this fund to make payment under the contract for Service Provider/NGO for Operation & Management of Primary School & Health Center which have been already constructed at Janjira and Mawa Resettlements Sites including Service Area-1 of Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project.
- Bangladesh Bridge Authority under Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Service Provider/NGO to indicate their interest for providing Operation & Management services. Individual Service Provider/NGO must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (e.g. brochures, description of similar assignment, availability of appropriate skill among staff etc). Service Provider/NGO may associate with other firms to enhance their capacity in the form of Joint Venture or sub-consultancy. Adequate documents have to be submitted in case of joint venture/sub-consultancy. Lead Service Provider/NGO of the joint venture will be fully responsible for the services. Association with foreign firms are not encouraged.
- The Services as mentioned in Para-1 include all kinds of supports and facilities for operation and management of 4 (four) Primary Schools and 5 (five) Health Centres during the contract period.
- Contract period will be 4 years from the date of award of contract.
- The qualified NGOs must be non-profit human welfare organisation and have experience of operation and management of primary schools and health centers at rural level. The NGO must be registered in Bangladesh.
- Proper evidences have to be submitted by the NGOs with the EOI in support of their experience and capability in effective operation and management of the schools and health centers at rural level.
- The interested Service Provider/NGO are requested to submit the Expression of Interest (EOI) 1 (one) original 3 (three) copies in sealed envelope to the Project Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project (PMBP), Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA), Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 and to be clearly marked with "Expression of Interest (EOI) for Engaging Service Provider/NGO for Operation & Management of Primary School & Health Centre constructed at Janjira and Mawa Resettlements Sites including Service Area-1 of Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project."
- A Service Provider/NGO will be selected using the selection sub-methods in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules 2008 and Public Procurement Procedures issued by Government of Bangladesh (GoB).
 - The EOI should specifically include:
 - - Background of the NGO;
 - Joint Venture agreement;
 - General and overall experience of the NGO;
 - NGO's name, address, copy of registration certificate with relevant professional concern bodies of Government;
 - Availability of resources and demonstration capacity of handling such assignment;
 - Summary of experience of completed projects of NGO in the required/specific area of expertise; Summary of experience of similar projects undertaken in the country or region;
 - Summary of experience of similar projects undertaken in other countries;
 - Audited financial reports of the NGO for the last three years;
 - Nature, size, employer, location and type of service of contracts in hand; and Summary of permanent professional employees with key qualifications.
- Interested NGOs may obtain further information from the following officials during office hour.
- Expression of Interest (EOI) with supporting documents must be delivered to the address as mentioned above by July 28, 2016 within 3:00pm in sealed envelopes. Late submissions of EOI will be rejected.

Md. Shafiqul Islam **Project Director** Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project

Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 Phone: +88-02-55040451 Fax: +88-02-55040477 Email: pdpadmabridge@yahoo.com

Sylhet City Corporation

Nagar Bhaban, Sylhet Website: www.scc.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender (IFT) (Re-Tender)

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of the Local Government, Rural Development & Co-			
		operatives/Local Government Division.			
2	Agency	Sylhet City Corporation.			
3	Procurement entity name	Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.			
4	Procuring entity district	Sylhet			
5	Invitation for	Procurement of work.			
6.	Invitation reference No.	Memo No: SCC/Engr/PW-1/249/16/1004			
7	Date	26/06/2016			
KEY	INFORMATION				
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION				
9	Budget and source of funds	ADP, ADP (Special), Revenue Fund of SCC.			
10	Development partners	N/A			
11	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A			
12	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N/A			
13	Tender No.	59/2015-16			
14	Tender package name	Building Construction work.			
15	Tender publication date	26/06/2016			
16	Tender last selling date	20/07/16, Time: Bank hour.			
17	Tender closing date and time	21/07/16, Time: 2:00pm.			
18	Tender opening date and time	21/07/16, Time: 3:00pm.			
Nam	e & address of offices:-				
19	Selling tender document (principal)	Office of the Chief Engineer, Extension Office (3rd Floor), Sylhet City Corporation.			
	Selling tender document (others)	a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet Division, Sylhet.			
		b) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet.			
	Receiving tender document	Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office (2nd Floor), Tupkhana, Sylhet.			
	Opening tender document	Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office (2nd Floor), Tupkhana, Sylhet.			
20	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	N/A			
INFC	RMATION OF TENDERER				
21	Eligibility of tenderer	As per terms and conditions of individual tender document.			
22	Brief description of related services	N/A			
23	escription of work				
Grou		Tender security Price of tender Completion			

Vertical Extension of Kumarpara staff quarter (Ground floor 9,24,000/-10,000/-270 days & 1st floor Rest work & 2nd to 4th floor all complete work). Name of official inviting tender Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman. Designation of official inviting tender Chief Engineer (I/C) Address of official inviting tender Sylhet City Corporation. Contact details of official inviting tender

0821-719534 **Terms and Conditions:**

- Tender security amount in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.
- 5% Performance security in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation before signing the contract.
- Validity of tender period shall be 120 days.

No.

GD-1352

- Detailed specification, terms & conditions shall be available in the individual tender document.
- The rules, regulation and procedure of RPPR-2009 shall be applied.
- The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason.

Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman Chief Engineer (In-Charge) Sylhet City Corporation

document

time of works

amount of Tk.

GD-1356